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Village By-election (December 2013) 
Voter Turnout Rates 

 
 
 

Indigenous Inhabitant Representative 

District 
Name of  

Rural 
Committee 

Name of 
Village 

Electorate 

Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) 
Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%) 

13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 

North 
Ta Kwu 

Ling 
Chuk Yuen 258 

52 

20.16% 

145 

56.20% 

168 

65.12% 

209 

81.01% 

Tai Po 
Sai Kung 

North 
Sai O 88 

30 

34.09% 

47 

53.41% 

54 

61.36% 

57 

64.77% 

 
 
 

Resident Representative 

District 
Name of  

Rural 
Committee 

Name of 
Village Electorate 

Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) 
Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%) 

13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 

Sai Kung Sai Kung Pak Kong 159 
60 

37.74% 

73 

45.91% 

81 

50.94% 

89 

55.97% 

Yuen Long Ping Shan Mong Tseng Tsuen 135 
33 

24.44% 

50 

37.04% 

66 

48.89% 

83 

61.48% 
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