Village By-election (December 2013) Voter Turnout Rates

Indigenous Inhabitant Representative

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	Electorate	Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%)			
				13:00	15:00	17:00	19:00
North	Ta Kwu Ling	Chuk Yuen	258	52 20.16%	145 56.20%	168 65.12%	209 81.01%
Tai Po	Sai Kung North	Sai O	88	30 34.09%	47 53.41%	54 61.36%	57 64.77%

Resident Representative

District	Name of Rural Committee	Name of Village	Electorate	Cumulative Turnout (actual number of electors) Cumulative Hourly Turnout Rate (%)			
				13:00	15:00	17:00	19:00
Sai Kung	Sai Kung	Pak Kong	159	60 37.74%	73 45.91%	81 50.94%	89 55.97%
Yuen Long	Ping Shan	Mong Tseng Tsuen	135	33 24.44%	50 37.04%	66 48.89%	83 61.48%